1320 FABRICATION ET SERIES/JR DBL HEADER

MOD ET Elimination Results 25/MAY/2024
T e L L S CompulLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

:3ROUND 1

197

36
3965

1X02
1167

2X76
6X01

2X62
830

4X06
1157K

2X27
7X09

2X2X
1357

1X41
DX84

360
RX65

7X84
1963

4X22
1X12

2X68
3X03

BX43
ZX42

CX00
1563

855
156

126X

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD

0
0

BUDDY CRANFORD
TOMMIE ADAMS

RUFUS HILL
JOHN QUINN

AJ JENKINS
DAVID MILSTEAD

RAY PERRY
MOLLY REYNOLDS

BOBBY MATTERA
AMBER HANSON

STEVE CROSS SR
KEN KOVACH

TRAVIS LEAKE
MICHELLE NELSON

PATRICK ESTEVEZ JR
JASON PHILLIPS

ALAN THATCHER
DAVID MEADOR

JOHN WATKINS
WENDELL WILSON

KEVEN YATES
CHRIS WILKINSON

HUNTINGTOWN MD 88 CAMARO

NANJEMOY MD 06 SUZUKI

KING GEORGE VA 69 CAMARO
MECHANICSVILLE MD 55 BELAIR

MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG
RADFORD VA 87 MUSTANG

HUGHESVILLE MD 76 CHEVY
CHARLOTTE HALL MD91 MUSTANG

70 OPEL
80 MUSTANG

WALDORF MD
LAPLATA MD

MECHANICSVILLE MD 82 CAPRI
WEST FRIENDSHIP MD 68 CAMARO

FREDERICKSBURG VA 82 5-10

CALLAWAY MD 68 CAMARO
WALDORF MD 87 RANGER
BUSHWOOD MD 41 CHAMPION
MANASSAS VA 60 VEGA

MECHANICSVILLE MD 77 CAMARO

ACCOKEEK MD 67 DART
MECHANICSVILLE VA 87 §-10

ODENTON MD 78 FAIRMONT
MECHANICSVILLE MD 63 NOVA

FRANCIS REYNOLDS JR CHARLOTTE HALL MD70 MAVERICK
NORMAN BURCH JR  MECHANICSVILLE MD 95 DODGE

MECHANICSVILLE MD 68 BARRACUDA

BRADLEY TIPPETT

TREMAYNE EGGLESTONMONETA VA

CHAD BURCH
JOHNNY BURCH

ROBERT COPSEY
TONY GREEN

TOM PENNELL
WINDELL GILES

HUNTER GROAT

87 MUSTANG

MECHANICSVILLE MD 87 MUSTANG
MECHANICSVILLE MD 67 PLYMOUTH

CHARLOTTE HALL MD86 MUSTANG

CHELTENHAM MD 63 TEMPST
HUGHESVILLE MD 88 MUSTANG
PINEY RIVER VA 93 MUSTANG
HOLLYWOOD MD 96 5-10

N/A
421

N/A
N/A

409
351

N/A
427

N/A
454

N/A
400

355
400

N/A
434

427
406

460
5.2

392
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
465

V8
289

383

foul

foul

060
.101

116
.039

.010
.058

.031
.032

.042
.028

026
.035

.013
161

.056
13

.032
-.009

.038
074

-016
-.047

.106
.058

076
239

.057
116

023

705 7.071 96.22

6.32 6.322 113.89
6.15  6.154 103.69
7.38 7.383 91.37
6.10 6.120 108.95
5.92 5930 112.15
6.08 6.099 111.72
7.78 7.769 87.51

5.59 5.658 110.08
6.42 6.479 106.89
6.07 6.102 108.73
6.38 6,425 107.92
6.02 6.100 101.65
6.41 6.532 101.45
6.34 6.322 104.88
645 6.424 108.32
6.75 6.775  96.97
6.60 6.470 91.27
687 6922 90.27
6.21 6.264 109.72
5.94 5.963 114.23
6.12  6.165 104.66
7.85 7.893 83.25

11.26 11.277 61.95

6.67 6.675 99.96

7.13  7.167 95.15

6.61 6.613 100.78
6.24 6.303 107.76
6.04 6.098 105.11
6.88 6.855 99.10
6.59 6.641 100.46
5.92 5.988 116.77
6.06 6.045 113.43




DX07

1X68X
DO7X

MX83
1X64

2X45
2X94

8X16
6X22

6X04
3X05

1969
2X04

1X86
4X44

41
1X68

2X56

1X68

197

DX84
1X12

6X01
3965

1963
ZX42

1157K
2X04

1X64
7X09

4X44
2X94

DO7X
3X03

RX65
DX07

6X22
156

3X05

MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
Single

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o
MOD o

MOD o

KRIS BUNCH

CHRIS MOREN
PEYTON BUNCH

JAKE MILSTEAD
HANNAH FRANCK

KEITH BURCH
D] STOTLER

CODY KIRK
STEPHEN CROSS JR

MICHAEL FRANCK
COBI TOLIVER

JEFF BRANCH
DAVID SAUNDERS

BRIAN MCLAUGHLIN
JOHN MATTERA

LOUIS GREEN JR
TONY MATTERA

JUNIOR WEAVER
TONY MATTERA
TOMMIE ADAMS

DAVID MEADOR
NORMAN BURCH JR

MOLLY REYNOLDS
JOHN QUINN

CHRIS WILKINSON
JOHNNY BURCH

KEN KOVACH
DAVID SAUNDERS

HANNAH FRANCK
MICHELLE NELSON

JOHN MATTERA
D] STOTLER

PEYTON BUNCH

BEALETON VA 69 CAMARO
SANDSTON VA NA N/A
BEALETON VA NA N/A

MECHANICSVILLE MD 85 MUSTANG
MECHANICSVILLE MD 10 CAMARO

MECHANICSVILLE MD 71 DART

DRAYDEN MD

HENRICO VA

81 MUSTANG

88 MUSTANG

MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG

MECHANICSVILLE MD 88 PONTIAC

PINEY RIVER VA NA N/A
QUINTON VA 69 CAMARO
CULPEPER VA 91 MUSTANG

MECHANICSVILLE MD 86 MUSTANG

WALDORF MD

BALTIMORE MD

69 NOVA

07 SUZUKI

MECHANICSVILLE MD NA N/A

BRIGHTWOOD VA

76 MONZA

MECHANICSVILLE MD NA N/A

NANJEMOY MD

06 SUZUKI

MECHANICSVILLE MD 77 CAMARO
MECHANICSVILLE MD 95 DODGE

CHARLOTTE HALL MD91 MUSTANG
MECHANICSVILLE MD 55 BELAIR

MECHANICSVILLE MD 63 NOVA

MECHANICSVILLE MD 67 PLYMOUTH

WEST FRIENDSHIP MD 68 CAMARO

CULPEPER VA

91 MUSTANG

MECHANICSVILLE MD 10 CAMARO

CALLAWAY MD 68 CAMARO
WALDORF MD 69 NOVA
DRAYDEN MD 81 MUSTANG
BEALETON VA NA N/A

87 MUSTANG

TREMAYNE EGGLESTONMONETA VA

WENDELL WILSON
KRIS BUNCH

STEPHEN CROSS JR
WINDELL GILES

COBI TOLIVER

MECHANICSVILLE VA 87 5-10

BEALETON VA

69 CAMARO

MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG
PINEY RIVER VA 93 MUSTANG

PINEY RIVER VA NA N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

385
N/A

360
302

327
427

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1000

N/A

N/A

N/A

1300

400
5.2

N/A
427

406
N/A

427
N/A

N/A
454

N/A
302

N/A
N/A

434
N/A

427
289

N/A

foul -.013

.010
.030

.001
.015

.009
.057

.056
.030

.040
.053

.026
foul -.014

.064
foul -.003

.047
.041

.000

.081

.138

.092
257

.080
.096

.032
foul -.016

.019
foul -.018

.014
.033

.042
foul -.152

069
foul -.013

.037
foul -.013

022
.072

023

7.24

5.99
6.56

6.15
7.15

6.19
7.43

6.30
5.89

6.68
5.77

5.44
6.38

6.16
6.22

5.84
6.41

6.89

6.40

6.31

6.31
11.27

7.76
7.38

6.12
6.29

6.40
6.40

7.15
6.41

6.22
7.43

6.57
7.13

6.26
7.46

5.91
5.95

5.77

7.467

6.006
6.609

6.162
7.152

6.228
7.429

6.302
5.920

6.680
5.770

5.406
6.462

6.166
6.209

5.889
6.403

6.881

6.408

6.280

6.475
11.327

7.817
7.375

6.180
6.289

6.421
6.477

7.191
6.488

6.208
7.419

6.580
7.115

6.260
7.469

5.981
6.022

5.793

90.21

109.50
96.64

102.41
93.87

102.60
91.42

106.64
112.75

103.12
111.98

128.13
106.21

111.23
108.57

119.82
102.47

98.87

104.23

113.08

84.04
62.18

87.11
91.29

99.76
108.11

108.04
103.10

93.12
102.17

108.45
91.66

103.02
95.19

109.51
90.07

108.36
115.54

114.73



4X44
1157K

6X22
2X56

BX43
8X16

4X06
6X04

2X68
2X27

2X2X
RX65

CX00
DX84

126X
855

MX83
1X68X

1963
1X68

7X84
1969

6X01
36

1X64
2X45

4X22
1X86

3X05
41

1X41
DO7X

2X62

MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD
MOD

MOD

Single

0

0
0

0

DAVID MILSTEAD
RAY PERRY
BUDDY CRANFORD

AJ JENKINS
JOHN WATKINS

JOHN MATTERA
KEN KOVACH

STEPHEN CROSS JR
JUNIOR WEAVER

CHAD BURCH
CODY KIRK

STEVE CROSS SR
MICHAEL FRANCK

BRADLEY TIPPETT
TRAVIS LEAKE

PATRICK ESTEVEZ JR
WENDELL WILSON

ROBERT COPSEY
DAVID MEADOR

HUNTER GROAT
TOM PENNELL

JAKE MILSTEAD
CHRIS MOREN

CHRIS WILKINSON
TONY MATTERA

KEVEN YATES
JEFF BRANCH

MOLLY REYNOLDS
RUFUS HILL

HANNAH FRANCK
KEITH BURCH

HUGHESVILLE MD

RADFORD VA 87 MUSTANG

76 CHEVY

HUNTINGTOWN MD 88 CAMARO

MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG
ACCOKEEK MD 67 DART

WALDORF MD 69 NOVA
WEST FRIENDSHIP MD 68 CAMARO

MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG
BRIGHTWOOD VA 76 MONZA

MECHANICSVILLE MD 87 MUSTANG
HENRICO VA 88 MUSTANG

MECHANICSVILLE MD 82 CAPRI
MECHANICSVILLE MD 88 PONTIAC

MECHANICSVILLE MD 68 BARRACUDA
FREDERICKSBURG VA 82 S-10

WALDORF MD 87 RANGER
MECHANICSVILLE VA 87 5-10

CHARLOTTE HALL MD86 MUSTANG
MECHANICSVILLE MD 77 CAMARO

96 5-10
88 MUSTANG

HOLLYWOOD MD
HUGHESVILLE MD

MECHANICSVILLE MD 85 MUSTANG
SANDSTON VA NA N/A

MECHANICSVILLE MD 63 NOVA
MECHANICSVILLE MD NA N/A

78 FAIRMONT
69 CAMARO

ODENTON MD
QUINTON VA

CHARLOTTE HALL MD91 MUSTANG
KING GEORGEVA 69 CAMARO

MECHANICSVILLE MD 10 CAMARO
MECHANICSVILLE MD 71 DART

FRANCIS REYNOLDS JR CHARLOTTE HALL MD70 MAVERICK
BRIAN MCLAUGHLIN MECHANICSVILLE MD 86 MUSTANG

COBI TOLIVER
LOUIS GREEN JR

ALAN THATCHER
PEYTON BUNCH

BOBBY MATTERA

PINEY RIVER VA NA N/A
BALTIMORE MD 07 SUZUKI
MANASSAS VA 60 VEGA
BEALETON VA NA N/A
WALDORF MD 70 OPEL

421

N/A
427

427
N/A

N/A
327

N/A
N/A

392
N/A

N/A
434

N/A
400

383
\'4:]

385
N/A

406
N/A

427
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
360

460
N/A

N/A
1000

355
N/A

409

.046

031
.095

.023

foul -.

001

.032
.038

073
031

052
.046

.006
.018

026
.030

.004
.073

027
.064

.082
131

031
.026

.032
.035

.0n
.032

.056

foul -.

002

.000
.022

.014

foul -.

001

.028
.058

.047
.080

.025

5.92

6.09

7.05

6.12
6.87

6.22
6.41

5.91
6.89

6.60
6.30

6.07
6.67

6.67
6.02

6.33
6.26

6.06
6.30

6.07
6.60

6.13
5.99

6.12
6.40

5.96
5.39

7.78
6.11

7.17
6.19

7.86
6.18

5.77
5.88

6.75
6.58

5.60

5.929

113.39




i ROUND 3 iisiiiiitiniiiiissssssintannainiii g anaeaatsiand

7X84 MOD o KEVEN YATES ODENTON MD 78 FAlRMONT 427 .98 5979 113.83

5.9
2X76 MOD o RAYPERRY HUGHESVILLE MD 76 CHEVY N/A foul -.024 6.09 6.103 111.41
4X44 MOD o JOHN MATTERA WALDORF MD 69 NOVA N/A 078 6.22 6.139 104.83
2X2X MOD o PATRICK ESTEVEZJR WALDORF MD 87 RANGER N/A .037 6.33  6.119 100.83
2X62 MOD o BOBBY MATTERA WALDORF MD 70 OPEL 409 .022 5.61 5.605 121.51
1X02 MOD o A]JENKINS MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG N/A foul -.011 6.12 6.095 111.25
6X22 MOD o STEPHEN CROSSJR MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG 427 004 5.90 5.943 104.45
6X01 MOD o MOLLY REYNOLDS CHARLOTTE HALL MD91 MUSTANG N/A .088 7.78 7.779 87.79
1X41 MOD o ALAN THATCHER MANASSAS VA 60 VEGA 355 031 674 6.735 98.58
BX43 MOD ¢ CHADBURCH MECHANICSVILLE MD 87 MUSTANG N/A 049 6.61 6.584 101.61
1X64 MOD o HANNAH FRANCK MECHANICSVILLE MD 10 CAMARO N/A 045 7.16 7.162 93.60
CX00 MOD o ROBERT COPSEY CHARLOTTE HALL MD86 MUSTANG N/A foul -.039 6.07 6.069 111.02
2X68 MOD o BRADLEY TIPPETT MECHANICSVILLE MD 68 BARRACUDA 392 020 6.67 6.673 99.58
126X MOD o HUNTER GROAT HOLLYWOOD MD 96 5-10 383 066 6.06 6.034 107.99
4X06 MOD o STEVE CROSS SR MECHANICSVILLE MD 82 CAPRI N/A 047 606 6.074 112.19
1963 MOD o CHRIS WILKINSON MECHANICSVILLE MD 63 NOVA 406 foul -.044 6.11 6.157 105.54
MX83 MOD o JAKE MILSTEAD MECHANICSVILLE MD 85 MUSTANG 385 007 6.13  6.151 106.39
3X05 MOD o COBITOLIVER PINEY RIVER VA NA N/A N/A 035 578 5.776 113.08
4X22 MOD o FRANCIS REYNOLDS JR CHARLOTTE HALL MD70 MAVERICK 460 042 7.87 7.871 84.43
Single

dinnii ROUND 4 i

7X84 MOD o KEVEN YATES ODENTON MD 78 FAIRMONT 427 032 598 5976 112.35
2X68 M™MOD o BRADLEY TIPPETT MECHANICSVILLE MD 68 BARRACUDA 392 042 6.66 6.655 98.79
6X22 MOD o STEPHEN CROSSJR MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG 427 019 5.89 5915 114.35
1X64 MOD o HANNAH FRANCK MECHANICSVILLE MD 10 CAMARO N/A 031 7.15 7.136 93.63
4X22 MOD o FRANCIS REYNOLDS JR CHARLOTTE HALL MD70 MAVERICK 460 019 7.86 7.863 84.42
4X06 MOD o STEVE CROSS SR MECHANICSVILLE MD 82 CAPRI N/A 027 6.06 6.081 111.47
2X62 MOD o BOBBY MATTERA WALDORF MD 70 OPEL 409 033 561 5597 121.20
1X41 MOD o ALAN THATCHER MANASSAS VA 60 VEGA 355 foul -.004 6.74 6.732 98.70
2X2X MOD o PATRICK ESTEVEZJR WALDORF MD 87 RANGER N/A 017  6.33  6.352 100.49
MX83 MOD o JAKE MILSTEAD MECHANICSVILLE MD 85 MUSTANG 385 021  6.15  6.127 105.78
4X44 MOD o JOHN MATTERA WALDORF MD 69 NOVA N/A 049 6.22 6.183 108.89
Single

st ROUIND 5 aaia i EHHH

7X84 MOD o KEVEN YATES ODENTON MD 78 FARMONT 427 .024 597 5994 110.16
4X44 MOD o ]JOHN MATTERA WALDORF MD 69 NOVA N/A .043  6.20 6.227 101.69
2X2X MOD o PATRICKESTEVEZJR WALDORF MD 87 RANGER N/A .010 . 631 6.346 98.67
4X22 MOD o FRANCIS REYNOLDS JR CHARLOTTE HALL MD70 MAVERICK 460 .061 7.85 7.866 84.34
6X22 MOD o STEPHEN CROSS]JR MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG 427 .004 590 5911 11597

2X62 MOD o BOBBY MATTERA WALDORF MD 70 OPEL 409 .015 5.41 5611 117.22



3 ROUND 64 e
6X22 MOD o STEPHEN CROSS JR MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG 427 .028 5.91 5913 115.31
ODENTON MD 78 FAIRMONT 427 .031 5.97 5978 113.97

7X84 MOD o KEVEN YATES
026 6.31  6.319 102.12

2X2X MOD o PATRICKESTEVEZ]JR WALDORF MD 87 RANGER N/A

Single

MECHANICSVILLE MD 89 MUSTANG 427
87 RANGER N/A

.025 5.91 5911 114.23
.030 6.31 6.305 105.88

6X22 MOD o STEPHEN CROSSJR
2X2X MOD o PATRICK ESTEVEZJR WALDORF MD



